19 October 2021

Director Public Health
East of England Norfolk (covers Great Yarmouth) — Louise Smith

louise.smith@norfolk.gov.uk

This is my wish for access to records.

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of any “COVID-19 virus” (aka “SARS-COV-2”,
including any alleged “variants” i.e. “B.1.1.7”, “B.1.351”, “P.1”) directly from a sample
taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any
other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine
serum, liver cancer cells) and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the
possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate proving a causal link
between Sars-Cov-2 and the suspected infectious disease Covid-19.

Please note that | am not requesting studies/reports where researchers failed
to purify the suspected “virus” (separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in
the patient sample) and instead:

e cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

e performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a
patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any
unpurified substance, and/or

o fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified
substance, and/or

o produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus”
requires host cells in order to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe

its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description,
for example (but not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by
anyone, anywhere. This includes your own website which claims to have the virus



isolated ; given your body corporate/politick receives publick treasure, the worldwide
‘interest’ and that more than 100 institutions other have no virus isolate this is for publick
record/evidence.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently
available in the public domain, please provide enough information about each record so
that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, journal,
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.

Contact Information:
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First name: |

Address NG
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Hello Christine,

| have been unable to get the Dir Public Health to provide in letter format | |  GcIcEEIIIIIIEEEE
|

Sent with ProtonMail secure email.

-—--—- Original Message -——
On Friday, October 29th, 2021 at 10:26, Freedom of Information <foi@norfolk gov.uk= wrote:

Dear Mr/Ms GG

Freedom of Information Request ENQ-519547-N4Q5W0

| refer to your request for information dated 19" October 2021.

You asked for:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the

addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and
ultracentrifugation and chromatography) of any "COVID-19 virus” (aka "SARS-COV-
2" including any alleged "varnants" ie. "B 1.1.7", "B.1.351", "P.1") directly from a
sample taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined
with any other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells;
fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells) and also studies and/or reports and/or records
in the possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate proving a
causal link between Sars-Cov-2 and the suspected infectious disease Covid-19.

Qur response:

Information relating to the medical and scientific analysis of the Covid-19 virus is not held by
Norfolk County Council. The Council's Public Health remit extends only to those measures
and activities required in discharge of responsibilities as directed by the Secretary of State,
and our response to the covid-19 pandemic is predicated on guidance issued by Public
Health England (now The UK Health Security Agency).



Under section 11 of the Health and Social Care Act 2012, the Secretary of State for Health
has a duty to "take such steps as the Secretary of State considers appropriate for the
purpose of protecting the public in England from disease or other dangers to health". By
virtue of the Local Authorities (Public Health Functions and Entry to Premises by Local
Healthwatch Representatives) Regulations 2013 local authorities have a statutory duty to
carry out certain aspects of the Secretary of State's duty to protect the public.

You may wish to redirect your enquiries to the UK Health Security Agency
enquiries@ukhsa.gov.uk If you want to information access requests including Freedom of
Information (FOI) requests, Environmental Information Regulations (EIR) requests and data
subject access requests (SAR) to UKHSA, please email InformationRights@UKHSA.gov.uk

If you are dissatisfied with our handling of your request, you have the right of appeal through
the Council's internal review procedure by setting out the grounds of your appeal in writing
to:

foi@norfolk.gov.uk

or Information Compliance Team
County Hall
Martineau Lane

Norwich

An appeal should be submitted within 40 working days of the date of this notice and should
be identified as "FOI Appeal".

If you are dissatisfied after pursuing the complaints procedure, you may apply to the
Information Commissioner under Section 50 of the Act for a decision whether your request
for information has been dealt with in accordance with the requirements of Part | of the Act.
Refer to the ICO Website at: https://ico.org.uk/concerns/ for advice on how to report a
concern. Or you can write to them at:

First Contact Team

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House

Water Lane, Wilmslow

Cheshire

SK9 5AF


mailto:enquiries@ukhsa.gov.uk
mailto:InformationRights@UKHSA.gov.uk
mailto:foi@norfolk.gov.uk
https://ico.org.uk/concerns/

Yours sincerely,

Lawrence Stringer, Information Compliance Officer
Strategy and Transformation
Dept: 01603 222661

County Hall

Norfolk County Council % E1C
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From: Freedom of Information

Sent: 21 October 2021 11:02

IR = T e
Subject: ENQ-519547-N4Q5W0 FOI

Good Morning,

Freedom of Information Act 2000/Environmental Information Regulations 2004
Information Request ENQ-519547-N4Q5W0

Thank you for your request for information received on 19t October 2021.
We have up to 20 working days in which to deal with your request.

If we require clarification of your request we will contact you to explain this, and the 20
working-day period will then start from the day that we receive your clarification.

We will inform you in advance if there is a charge for supplying copies of any information,
and we will provide an explanation if any information which we hold is not released to you.

If the requested information contains references to any third parties, we may need o seek
their views before we can decide whether or not to release the information to you. In such
cases we will not share your own personal details with third parties.



Should you have any queries regarding your request, please contact the team by email at

foi@norfolk goy uk or by telephone on 01603 222661.

Yaours sincerely

Sarah Cooper, Business Support Assistant
Information Compliance Team

Dept: 01603 222661

Bay 7-9, Ground Floor, County Hall, Norwich

@ Norfolk County Council ¥ I ¢
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